
NY4 - 154813.02 

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 
SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF NEW YORK 
--------------------------------------------------------------x 
In re:           Chapter 11 
 
          Case Nos.  
METROMEDIA FIBER       02-22736 (ASH) through 02-22742 (ASH); 
NETWORK, INC. et al.,       02-22744 (ASH) through 02-22746 (ASH);  
          02-22749 (ASH); 02-22751 (ASH) 
  Debtors.       through 02-22754 (ASH) 
        
          (Jointly Administered) 
--------------------------------------------------------------x 

 
ORDER GRANTING FIRST INTERIM APPLICATIONS FOR ALLOWANCE 

OF COMPENSATION AND REIMBURSEMENT OF EXPENSES 

Upon consideration of the first interim applications (the "Applications") for 

allowance of compensation and reimbursement of expenses of (a) Chadbourne & Parke LLP, 

counsel to the Official Committee of Unsecured Creditors of Metromedia Fiber Network, Inc., et 

al. (the "Committee"), and (b) J.H. Cohn LLP, accountants and financial advisors to the 

Committee; and a hearing having been held on December 11, 2002 before this Court to consider 

the Applications; and notice having been given pursuant to Federal Rules of Bankruptcy 

Procedure 2002(a)(7) and (c)(2); and due consideration having been given to responses and 

objections thereto; and sufficient cause having been shown therefor, it is hereby; 



2 

NY4 - 154813.02 

ORDERED, that the Applications are granted to the extent set forth in Schedule 

"A" attached hereto, which schedule reflects the elimination of $41,564.75 of expenses requested 

by Chadbourne & Parke LLP for Word Processing charges, and denied pursuant to the Court's 

rulings at the December 11, 2002 hearing. 

Dated: New York, New York 
December 13, 02 

      /s/ Adlai S. Hardin, Jr.                         
UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY JUDGE 



NY4 - 154813.02 

 

Schedule A 

METROMEDIA FIBER NETWORK, INC., ET AL. 

Case Nos. 02-22736 (ASH) through 02-22742 (ASH); 
02-22744 (ASH) through 02-22746 (ASH);  
02-22749 (ASH); 02-22751 (ASH) through 02-22754 (ASH) 

 
 

Applicant Application 
Period 

Date of 
Application 

Total Fees 
Requested 

Total Fees 
Awarded and 

Paid/To Be Paid 
by Debtor 

Total Expenses 
Requested 

Total Expenses 
Awarded and 

Paid/to be Paid by 
Debtor 

Chadbourne & Parke 
LLP as Counsel to The 
Official Committee of 
Unsecured Creditors of 
Metromedia Fiber 
Network, Inc., et al. 

May 29, 2002 
through 
September 30, 
2002 

November 8, 
2002 

$1,409,260.00 $1,409,260.00 $165,299.14 $123,734.39* 

J.H. Cohn LLP 
as Accountants and 
Financial Advisors to 
The Official Committee 
of Unsecured Creditors 
of Metromedia Fiber 
Network, Inc., et al. 

June 3, 2002 
through 
September 30, 
2002 

November 8, 
2002 

 

$758,768.50 $758,768.50 $33,607.75 $33,607.75 

 
* The amount listed above reflects the elimination of $41,564.75 of expenses requested by Chadbourne & Parke LLP for Word Processing charges 

and denied pursuant to the Court's rulings at the December 11, 2002 hearing. 



4 

NY4 - 154813.02 

 

 

 


